
City and County Building
1437 Bannock St.
Denver, CO 80202

City and County of Denver

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 117-0629

Status:Type: Resolution Adopted

File created: In control:5/23/2017 Land Use, Transportation & Infrastructure
Committee

On agenda: Final action:6/26/2017 6/26/2017

Title: A resolution approving a proposed Amendment to Funding and Assignment Agreement between the
City and County of Denver and The Denver Center for the Performing Arts to add funds and modify
the project description.
Amends a funding and assignment agreement with the Denver
Center for the Performing Arts (DCPA) by adding $1 million for a new total amount of $10,932,000 and
expanding the scope of work to include the construction of new restrooms and lobby area with ADA
accessibility within the Bonfils Complex facility in Council District 9. The last regularly scheduled
Council meeting within the 30-day review period is on 7-17-17. The Committee approved filing this
resolution at its meeting on 6-13-17.

Sponsors:

Indexes: Zach Rothmier

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. RR17 0629 PW BDBP DCPA Funding and Assignment Agreement Amendment, 2. BDBP LUTI
Companion Ordinance - Amendment No12 - 13June2017, 3. 17-0629 Filed Resolution_DCPA_Bonfils
Complex.201312503-01, 4. 17-0629 Contract_DCPA Funding and Assignment
Amendment.201312503-01, 5. 17-0629 Filed Resolution_DCPA_Bonfils Complex.201312503-01.pdf,
6. 17-0629 - signed.pdf

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

signedCouncil President6/27/2017 1

adoptedCity Council6/26/2017 1 Pass

approved for filingLand Use, Transportation &
Infrastructure Committee

6/13/2017 1 Pass

City and County of Denver Printed on 5/6/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

